

Bates Road County Line Reconstruction Project
 Bates Road OPWC No. TBD/County Line Road OPWC No. TBD
 LCE Project No. 2020-012

Item	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Ronyak Paving, Inc		Specialized Construction Inc	
		Cost	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET PART A - BATES ROAD							
1 - 203 - Excavation - CY	635.00	\$20.00	\$12,700.00	\$17.00	\$10,795.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.00
2 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction - SY	2,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,075.00	\$0.50	\$1,037.50	\$0.40	\$830.00
3 - 204 - Proof Rolling - HR	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
4 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade (Cold In-Place Recycling) - CY	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$158.00	\$15,800.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
5 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA	45.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
6 - 252 - Full Depth Rigid Removal and Flexible Replacement - SY	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$47.50	\$5,700.00
7 - 252 - Full Depth Pavement Sawing - FT	525.00	\$2.75	\$1,443.75	\$2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,050.00
8 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, Class A, Fine Planing - SY	625.00	\$3.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,125.00
9 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	350.00	\$145.00	\$50,750.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00	\$135.00	\$47,250.00
10 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	290.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$85.00	\$24,650.00
11 - 422 - Single Chip Seal - Type A, As Per Plan - SY	12,130.00	\$4.00	\$48,520.00	\$5.50	\$66,715.00	\$5.50	\$66,715.00
12 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64.22, As Per Plan - CY	690.00	\$130.00	\$89,700.00	\$120.00	\$82,800.00	\$135.00	\$93,150.00
13 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II - MI	2.93	\$450.00	\$1,318.50	\$515.00	\$1,508.95	\$500.00	\$1,465.00
15 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY	130.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00
16 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,116.15	\$1,116.15	\$400.00	\$400.00
17 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
18 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - FT	70.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
19 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection - EA	5.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
20 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post and Disposal - EA	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
21 - 642 - Edge Line, 6", Type 1 - MI	1.96	\$700.00	\$1,372.00	\$750.00	\$1,470.00	\$750.00	\$1,470.00
22 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MI	0.98	\$950.00	\$931.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00
23 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	65.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.00	\$195.00
24 - 642 - RR Symbol, 96 Inch - EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
25 - SPECIAL - Single Pass Asphalt Recycling - SY	11,505.00	\$12.50	\$143,812.50	\$13.05	\$150,140.25	\$13.00	\$149,565.00
26 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Paving Mat - SY	11,780.00	\$5.50	\$64,790.00	\$4.75	\$55,955.00	\$5.00	\$58,900.00
27 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove and Re-erect - EA	35.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$124.00	\$4,340.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
28 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$445.00	\$445.00
29 - SPECIAL - Professional Liability Insurance - LUMP	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
30 - SPECIAL - Premium for Contract - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
PROPOSAL SHEET PART B - COUNTY LINE ROAD							
1 - 203 - Excavation - CY	925.00	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$40.00	\$37,000.00
2 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction - SY	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.40	\$1,200.00
3 - 204 - Proof Rolling - HR	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
4 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade (Cold In-Place Recycling) - CY	75.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$158.00	\$11,850.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
5 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA	45.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
6 - 252 - Full Depth Rigid Removal and flexible Replacement - SY	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7 - 302 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	500.00	\$145.00	\$72,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
8 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	420.00	\$65.00	\$27,300.00	\$90.00	\$37,800.00	\$85.00	\$35,700.00
9 - 441 - 2 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	870.00	\$130.00	\$113,100.00	\$130.00	\$113,100.00	\$140.00	\$121,800.00
10 - 441 - 1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	525.00	\$145.00	\$76,125.00	\$145.00	\$76,125.00	\$160.00	\$84,000.00
11 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
12 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II - MI	2.55	\$450.00	\$1,147.50	\$590.00	\$1,504.50	\$500.00	\$1,275.00
13 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY	170.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
14 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.15	\$1,100.15	\$400.00	\$400.00
15 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
16 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - FT	28.00	\$11.00	\$308.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
17 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection - EA	2.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
18 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post and Disposal - EA	2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
19 - 642 - Edge Line, 6", Type 1 - MI	1.70	\$700.00	\$1,190.00	\$750.00	\$1,275.00	\$750.00	\$1,275.00
20 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MI	0.85	\$950.00	\$807.50	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00
21 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	1,125.00	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$1.00	\$1,125.00
22 - SPECIAL - Single Pass Asphalt Recycling - SY	12,500.00	\$12.50	\$156,250.00	\$13.05	\$163,125.00	\$13.00	\$162,500.00
23 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Paving Mat - SY	12,500.00	\$8.50	\$106,250.00	\$6.95	\$86,875.00	\$7.00	\$87,500.00
24 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove and Re-erect - EA	17.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$124.00	\$2,108.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00
25 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
55 Items	Totals		\$1,181,978.25		\$1,217,598.00		\$1,235,060.00